

## **Government of West Bengal**

## Office of the Child Development Project Officer Sitalkuchi ICDS Project

P.O.: Sitalkuchi, Dist.: Cooch Behar Email: sitalkuchiicds@gmail.com

Memo No: 7/ICDS/SLK Date:06.01.2025

## NOTICE

As per the direction of the competent authority and in compliance with the direction issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Calcutta, the Viva-voce Test of the shortlisted candidates for the post of Anganwadi worker and Anganwadi Helper (Direct Recruitment) under Sitalkuchi ICDS Project, is hereby postponed until further order.

This is for kind information of all concerned.

Child Dev. Project Officer
Sitalkuchi ICDS Project.
Child Development Project Officer
Sitalkuchi I. C. D. S. Project

Memo No.7/1(9)/ICDS/SLK

Date.06.01.2025

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to

- 1. The District Magistrate, Coochbehar & Chairperson
- 2. Shri Jagadish Ch. Barma Basunia, Hon'ble Member of Parliament & Vice Chairperson
- 3. The Additional District Magistrate (Dev.), Coochbehar
- 4. The Sub Divisional Officer, Mathabhanga
- 5. The DPO(ICDS), Coocbehar
- 6. Smt. Puspita Roy (Dakua), Ex-Sahakari Sabhadhipati, Coochbehar Zilla Parishad & Member
- 7. The Block Development Officer, Sitalkuchi
- 8. The Block Medical Officer of Health, Sitalkuchi
- 9. The DIO-NIC, Coochbehar with a request for publication of the notice in the website

Child Dev. Project Officer Sitalkuchi ICDS Project. Child Development Project Officer Sitalkuchi I. C. D. S. Project